communications, advocacy, and business development, and provides comprehensive federal advocacy 28 

services including appropriations, infrastructure, transportation, public safety, regulatory affairs, and 29 

economic development; and, 30 

WHEREAS, the total cost of the proposed contract extension is One Hundred Twenty Thousand 31 

Dollars ($120,000.00), to be equally divided among the Parties, with the City of Little Rock’s share not to 32 

exceed Twenty-Four Thousand Dollars ($24,000.00); and, 33 

WHEREAS, the services to be provided under the contract extension will continue to deliver value to 1 

the City of Little Rock through a customized, hands-on approach, strong local insight, proven results 2 

aligned with municipal priorities, and full compliance with all applicable state and federal laws, ensuring 3